7
7-144 www.vacom-vacuum.com
Insulators
Introduction
Insulators
Electrical insulators are metal sleeves brazed at both ends with a non-conductive
ceramic tube. They prevent the current flow between electric conductors and
can also be used as a conduit to introduce gases or liquids into hermetically

Flange Pressure, 20 °C
(bar)
Temperature range (°C)Order code
* With trapped centering ring and clamp chain
-W-ISO15-CE-KOV129 -55 to 450 61
DN16KFKF16-ISO15-CE-KOV129 -25 to 205 7*
DN16CFCF16-ISO15-CE-KOV129 -55 to 450 61
Voltage: 30 kV
Technical data
Magnetic yes
Inner diameter 23 mm
Welding connection diameter 30.5 mm
Material
Tube Kovar®
Insulator alumina ceramics
Voltage: 30 kV
Flange Pressure, 20 °C
(bar)
Temperature range
(°C)
Order code
* With trapped centering ring and clamp chain
-W-ISO30M-CE-KOV305 -55 to 450 24
DN40KFKF40-ISO30M-CE-KOV305 -25 to 205 6*
DN CFCF40-ISO30M-CE-KOV305 -55 to 450 2440
7
7-146 www.vacom-vacuum.com
Insulators
Vacuum
Voltage: 6 - 35 kV, Kovar®
Technical data
Magnetic yes
Inner diameter 19 mm
Welding connection diameter 17.2 mm
Material
Tube Kovar®
Insulator alumina ceramics
Temperature range
Without flange -55 °C to 450 °C
On KF flange -25 °C to 205 °C
On CF flange -55 °C to 450 °C
7
7-147www.vacom-vacuum.com
Insulators
Vacuum
Voltage: 6 - 35 kV, Kovar®
Without flange
Voltage (kV) Pressure, 20 °C (bar)BAOrder code
6W-ISO6M-CE-KOV172 48 6.3 34
20W-ISO25M-CE-KOV172 67 25 34
35W-ISO35M-CE-KOV172 92 51 34
On KF flange
Flange Pressure, 20 °C *
(bar)
BAVoltage (kV)Order code
* With trapped centering ring and clamp chain
DN16KFKF16-ISO6M-CE-KOV172 6 73 6.3 7
DN16KFKF16-ISO25M-CE-KOV172 20 92 25 7
DN16KFKF16-ISO35M-CE-KOV172 35 118 51 7
On CF flange
Flange Pressure, 20 °C
(bar)
BAVoltage (kV)Order code
DN16CFCF16-ISO6M-CE-KOV172 6 73 6.3 34
DN16CFCF16-ISO25M-CE-KOV172 20 92 25 34
DN16CFCF16-ISO35M-CE-KOV172 35 118 51 34
7
7-148 www.vacom-vacuum.com
Insulators
Vacuum
Voltage: 6 - 35 kV, stainless steel
Technical data
Magnetic no
Inner diameter 19 mm
Welding connection diameter 17.2 mm
Material
Tube stainless steel 304
Insulator alumina ceramics
Temperature range
Without flange -269 °C to 450 °C
On KF flange -25 °C to 205 °C
On CF flange -269 °C to 450 °C
7
7-149www.vacom-vacuum.com
Insulators
Vacuum
Voltage: 6 - 35 kV, stainless steel
Without flange
Voltage (kV) Pressure, 20 °C (bar)BAOrder code
6W-ISO6-CE-SS172 48 6.3 24
20W-ISO25-CE-SS172 67 25 24
35W-ISO35-CE-SS172 92 51 24
On KF flange
Flange Pressure, 20 °C *
(bar)
BAVoltage (kV)Order code
* With trapped centering ring and clamp chain
DN16KFKF16-ISO6-CE-SS172 6 73 6.3 7
DN16KFKF16-ISO25-CE-SS172 20 92 25 7
DN16KFKF16-ISO35-CE-SS172 35 118 51 7
On CF flange
Flange Pressure, 20 °C
(bar)
BAVoltage (kV)Order code
DN16CFCF16-ISO6-CE-SS172 6 73 6.3 24
DN16CFCF16-ISO25-CE-SS172 20 92 25 24
DN16CFCF16-ISO35-CE-SS172 35 118 51 24
7
7-150 www.vacom-vacuum.com
Insulators

Voltage: 5 - 65 kV, Kovar®
Without flange
Voltage (kV) Pressure, 20 °C (bar)BAOrder code
5W-ISO5M-CE-KOV318 49 6 24
35W-ISO35M-CE-KOV318 96 50 24
65W-ISO65M-CE-KOV318 144 99 24
On KF flange
Flange Pressure, 20 °C *
(bar)
BAVoltage (kV)Order code
* With trapped centering ring and clamp chain
DN40KFKF40-ISO5M-CE-KOV318 5 54 4.0 6
DN40KFKF40-ISO35M-CE-KOV318 35 101 50 6
DN40KFKF40-ISO65M-CE-KOV318 65 149 99 6
On CF flange
Flange Pressure, 20 °C
(bar)
BAVoltage (kV)Order code
DN40CFCF40-ISO5M-CE-KOV318 5 59 4.0 24
DN40CFCF40-ISO35M-CE-KOV318 35 107 50 24
DN CFCF40-ISO65M-CE-KOV318 65 155 99 2440
7
7-152 www.vacom-vacuum.com
Insulators
Vacuum
Voltage: 5 - 65 kV, stainless steel
Technical data
Magnetic no
Inner diameter 32 mm
Welding connection diameter 31.8 mm
Material
Tube stainless steel 304
Insulator alumina ceramics
Temperature range
Without flange -269 °C to 450 °C
On KF flange -25 °C to 205 °C
On CF flange -269 °C to 450 °C
without flange
on KF flange
on CF flange
7
7-153www.vacom-vacuum.com
Insulators
Vacuum
Voltage: 5 - 65 kV, stainless steel
Without flange
Voltage (kV) Pressure, 20 °C (bar)BAOrder code
5W-ISO5-CE-SS318 49 4.0 17
35W-ISO35-CE-SS318 96 50 17
65W-ISO65-CE-SS318 144 99 17
On KF flange
Flange Pressure, 20 °C *
(bar)
BAVoltage (kV)Order code
* With trapped centering ring and clamp chain
DN40KFKF40-ISO5-CE-SS318 5 54 4.0 6
DN40KFKF40-ISO35-CE-SS318 35 101 50 6
DN40KFKF40-ISO65-CE-SS318 65 149 99 6
On CF flange
Flange Pressure, 20 °C
(bar)
BAVoltage (kV)Order code
DN40CFCF40-ISO5-CE-SS318 5 59 4.0 17
DN40CFCF40-ISO35-CE-SS318 35 107 50 17
DN CFCF40-ISO65-CE-SS318 65 155 99 1740
7
7-154 www.vacom-vacuum.com